

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4621 OF 2008

M/S BHARAT ROLL INDUS.(P)LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,HALDIA
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 778-779 of 2009
(With office report)
with
Civil Appeal No.4003/2009
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.4621/2008

Appellant has filed statement of case which is
defective. Learned counsel for the appellant has to cure the
defects in the statement of case before the next date.

List again on 2.12.2011.

Item No.91

-2-

CA Nos.778-779 and 4003/2009

Registry has to process the matters for listing
before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd