

J

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4621 OF 2008

M/S BHARAT ROLL INDUS.(P)LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,HALDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.778-779/2009

(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

C.A.No.4003/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.16248/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2008-2009/2010

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

Date: 30/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Harjinder Kaur)
| | Court Master

|

|